# OP \$40.00 2027373

ETAS ID: TM414445

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's entity-type previously recorded on Reel 004572 Frame 0557. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of all right, title and interest in the Trademark and the goodwill

associated with the Trademark.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BECTON DICKINSON CRITICAL CARE SYSTEMS PTE. LTD.,		09/30/2010	Limited Partnership: SINGAPORE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARGON MEDICAL DEVICES, INC.		
Street Address:	1445 Flatcreek Road		
City:	Athens		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75751		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2027373	EASY VENT

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8478087238

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847 808 5500
Email: mail@iphorgan.com

Correspondent Name: Jeannine A Rittenhouse
Address Line 1: 195 Arlington Heights Road

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeannine A Rttenhouse
SIGNATURE:	/JAR/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2017

**Total Attachments: 7** 

source=assignment-tm-4572-0557#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005980 FRAME: 0306 source=assignment-tm-4572-0557#page2.tif
source=assignment-tm-4572-0557#page3.tif
source=assignment-tm-4572-0557#page4.tif
source=assignment-tm-4572-0557#page5.tif
source=20170201080233282#page1.tif
source=20170201080233282#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005980 FRAME: 0307

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Direction 2	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entily Type
	Becton Dickinson Critical Care		00/20/2010	CODODATION CINCADOCE
	Systems Pte. Ltd.		OM MONEY 10	CORPORATION: SINGAPORE

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	
Street Address:	1445 Flatcreek Rd.	1111111
City:	Athens	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75751	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	*****

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Re	gistration Number:	2920800	SAFEDRAW	
Re	gistration Number:	\$	ROSE	
00	gistration Number:	2027373	EASY VENT	
Re	gistration Number:	1427350	CRITIKIT	
Re	gistration Number:	1232607	CRITICATH	
Roman	gistration Number:	i	CRITIFLO	
Re	gistration Number:	2044712	EXACTA	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)808-7238

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-808-5500
Email: mail@iphorgan.net
Correspondent Name: Carolyn E. Knecht
Address Line 1: 1130 Lake Cook Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 240

900195889

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004572 FRAME: 0557
TRADEMARK

REEL: 005980 FRAME: 0308

Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove,	ILLINOIS 60089	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMD 0047 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carolyn E. Knecht	
Signature;	/Carolyn E. Knecht/	
Date:	06/30/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source≈bd ccs us assig exe_20110629191802#page1.tif source≈bd ccs us assig exe_20110629191802#page2.tif source≈bd ccs us assig exe_20110629191802#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004572 FRAME: 0558
TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005980 FRAME: 0309** 

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is dated as of September 30, 2010, between:

- (A) BECTON DICKINSON CRITICAL CARE SYSTEMS PTE. LTD., a LIMITED PARTNERSHIP of Singapore, having its principal place of business at 198 Yishun Avenue 7, 768926, SINGAPORE (hereinafter "Assignor"); and
- (B) ARGON MEDICAL DEVICES, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business at 1445 Flatcreek Road, Athens, Texas, 75751 USA (hereinafter "Assignee")

## RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the Trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A (collectively the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, an Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 28, 2011 was entered into among the Assignee, the Assignor, Becton, Dickinson and Company, and certain other affiliates of Becton, Dickinson and Company (collectively "the Parties"); and

WHEREAS, a Trademark Assignment Agreement was entered into among the Parties dated Sept. 30, 2010; and

**WHEREAS,** pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement and the Trademark Assignment Agreement, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, and Assignor wishes to transfer to Assignee, all right, title and interest in the Trademarks and the goodwill associated with the Trademarks; and

**WHEREAS**, Assignee is acquiring the portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademarks pertain.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest to the Trademarks, including the goodwill associated with the Trademarks, together with all claims for damages that arise by reason of the Trademarks and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit.

BECTON DICKINSON CRITICAL CARE SYSTEMS PTE. LTD.

Name: Siaw Sien Koo

Title: Vice President / General Manager, Operations of Argon Critical Care Systems Singapore Pte Ltd. (formerly known as BECTON DICKINSON CRITICAL CARE SYSTEMS PTE. LTD., having undergone a change of name effective October 25, 2010).

# SCHEDULE A

# THE TRADEMARKS

MARK	Reg. No.	<u>Reg. Date</u>
SAFEDRAW	2920800	Jan. 25, 2005
R.O.S.E.	1530718	March 21, 1989
EASY VENT	2027373	Dec. 31, 1996
CRITIKIT	1427350	Feb. 3, 1987
CRITIFLO	1232606	March 29, 1983
CRITICATH	1232607	March 29, 1983
EXACTA	2044712	March 11, 1997

**RECORDED: 02/01/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005980 FRAME: 0311